Operating instructions
Betriebsanleitung
EN
DEGasdichtemessumformer, Typ GD10
Model GD10-F Model GD10-L Model GD10-C
Gas density transmitter, model GD10
SchweiC
Phase-Out-groß

Product label (example)
 P# Product no.  Measuring range
 S# Serial no.  Model designation
 Power supply  Pin assignment
 Output signal
Symbols
Instruments bearing this mark comply with the relevant European directives.
Instruments bearing this mark comply with the relevant directives of the Eurasian Economic Community.
EN
10 WIKA operating instructions gas density transmitter, model GD10
14
02
84
79
.0
1
12
/2
01
5
EN
/D
E
4. Transport, packaging and storage
4. Transport, packaging and storage
4.1 Transport
Check the gas density transmitter for any damage that may have been caused by transport.
Obvious damage must be reported immediately.
4.2 Packaging and storage
Do not remove packaging until just before mounting.
Keep the packaging as it will provide optimum protection during transport (e.g. change in installation site, sending for
repair).
Permissible conditions at the place of storage:
 ■ Storage temperature: -40 ... +80 °C
 ■ Humidity: 45 ... 75 % relative humidity (no condensation)
EN
11WIKA operating instructions gas density transmitter, model GD10
14
02
84
79
.0
1
12
/2
01
5
EN
/D
E
5. Commissioning, operation
5. Commissioning, operation
5.1 Mounting the instrument
Prior to commissioning, subject the gas density transmitter to a visual inspection.
 ■ Leaking fluid is indicative of damage.
 ■ Use the gas density transmitter only if it is in perfect condition with respect to safety.
5.1.1 Requirements for mounting point
The mounting point must meet the following conditions:
 ■ Sealing faces are clean and undamaged.
 ■ Sufficient space for a safe electrical installation.
 ■ For information on tapped holes and welding sockets, see Technical information IN 00.14 at www.wika.com.
 ■ Permissible ambient and medium temperatures remain within the performance limits. Consider possible restrictions
on the ambient temperature range caused by mating connector used.
→ For the performance limits, see chapter 9 “Specifications”
5.1.2 Sealing variants
Parallel threads
Seal the sealing face  with a flat gasket, lens-type
sealing ring or WIKA profile sealing.
per EN 837 per DIN 3852-E
EN
12 WIKA operating instructions gas density transmitter, model GD10
14
02